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Exclusive Breastfeeding Rates for Hospitals, New Jersey, 2015-2016 

 (Grouped by Hospital Perinatal Designation) 

 Births 

Discharged 

Home, 

2016 

Exclusive 
Breastfeeding 
Rate (%), 2015  

Exclusive 
Breastfeeding 

Rate (%), 
2016 

UNITED STATES 46.6* 

NEW JERSEY 88,211 42.6 40.1 

Perinatal Designation Hospital Name    

 ALL 45,812 49.2 50.8 

Regional Perinatal Center 

Capital Health Hopewell† 2,960 59.4 55.7 

Cooper Hospital University Medical Center 1,577 34.9 43.6 

Hackensack University Medical Center 5,608 25.5 19.4 

Jersey City Medical Center 1,857 24.7 23.6 

Jersey Shore University Medical Center† 1,742 52.7 51.0 

Monmouth Medical Center 4,874 44.8 35.9 

Morristown Medical Center† 4,120 63.6 64.0 

Newark Beth Israel Medical Center 2,398 15.8 13.1 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital 2,085 23.7 20.1 

Saint Barnabas Medical Center 4,980 48.9 43.9 

Saint Peters University Hospital 4,951 42.6 37.8 

St. Joseph’s Hospital and Medical Center 2,710 25.0 27.0 

University Hospital† 1,179 21.8 29.3 

Virtua - West Jersey Hospital Voorhees 4,771 59.5 59.0 

 ALL 13,603 18.9 19.2 

Intensive 

AtlantiCare Regional Medical Center - Mainland Campus† 1,557 35.0 47.0 

Englewood Hospital and Medical Center 2,274 46.7 42.0 

Inspira Medical Center Vineland 1,561 37.4 30.4 

Kennedy University Hospital - Washington Township 809 62.8 49.9 

Overlook Medical Center† 2,415 61.8 58.9 

Penn Medicine Princeton Medical Center 2,110 54.0 55.2 

The Valley Hospital 2,877 57.3 54.5 

 ALL 26,869 29.4 27.8 

Intermediate 

Care Point Health Hoboken University Medical Center 942 15.7 11.6 

CentraState Medical Center† 1,284 67.1 61.7 

Chilton Medical Center 690 56.0 53.6 

Clara Maass Medical Center 1,493 10.6 7.8 

Community Medical Center 2,107 39.2 39.8 

Hackensack UMC at Pascack Valley 864 56.6 49.5 

Hackensack UMC Mountainside 871 61.3 25.4 
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Holy Name Medical Center 1,127 20.9 26.3 

Hudson Regional Hospital 219 11.6 11.9 

Hunterdon Medical Center 886 56.5 51.8 

Inspira Medical Center Woodbury 879 34.4 32.9 

JFK Medical Center 2,146 47.6 36.9 

Newton Medical Center† 513 62.6 65.1 

Ocean Medical Center 845 35.0 48.6 

Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital† 860 48.6 51.9 

Palisades Medical Center 1,309 31.8 22.5 

Raritan Bay Medical Center 1,138 26.1 36.0 

Riverview Medical Center 1,267 53.9 56.7 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Somerset 744 53.3 53.8 

Saint Clare’s Hospital 1,195 30.6 30.3 

Shore Medical Center 1,040 46.6 48.8 

St. Mary’s General Hospital 782 15.3 11.9 

Trinitas Regional Medical Center 1,842 14.6 8.6 

Virtua Memorial Hospital of Burlington County 1,826 55.3 47.8 

 ALL 1,927 2.5 2.2 

Basic 

Cape Regional Medical Center 370 41.6 40.5 

Care Point Health Christ Hospital 707 27.2 14.6 

Hackettstown Regional Medical Center 178 60.2 51.7 

Inspira Medical Center Elmer† 304 81.5 84.2 

Southern Ocean Medical Center† 368 41.1 43.2 

Data Source:  New Jersey Birth Certificate Database, Office of Vital Statistics and Registry, New Jersey Department of Health 

How rates were calculated: 

Numerator: Number of exclusively breastfed infants at the time of hospital discharge who were not admitted into the Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU) and who were 

discharged home with their parents 

Denominator: Total number of live births to NJ residents (excluding births outside of a hospital) 

Calculation only includes data where available.  

 

†Designated Baby-Friendly Hospital 
*Maternal Infant and Child Health (MICH) Healthy People 2020 Objective 21.4 – Exclusively breastfed through 3 months; current rate represents babies born in 2014, 

National Immunization Survey 2015-2016 
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Exclusive Breastfeeding Rates for Hospitals, New Jersey, 2015-2016 

(Grouped by Maternal and Child Health Consortia) 

 Births 

Discharged 

Home, 

2016 

Exclusive 
Breastfeeding 

Rate (%), 
2015  

Exclusive 
Breastfeeding 

Rate (%), 
2016 

UNITED STATES 46.6* 

NEW JERSEY 88,211 42.6 40.1 

MCH Consortium Hospital Name    

 ALL 45,296 46.2 44.2 

Partnership for Maternal and Child Health of 

Northern New Jersey 

Care Point Health Christ Hospital 707 27.2 14.6 

Care Point Health Hoboken University Medical Center 942 15.7 11.6 

Chilton Medical Center 690 56.0 53.6 

Clara Maass Medical Center 1,493 10.6 7.8 

Englewood Hospital and Medical Center 2,274 46.7 42.0 

Hackensack UMC at Pascack Valley 864 56.6 49.5 

Hackensack UMC Mountainside 871 61.3 25.4 

Hackensack University Medical Center** 5,608 25.5 19.4 

Hackettstown Regional Medical Center 178 60.2 51.7 

Holy Name Medical Center 1,127 20.9 26.3 

Hudson Regional Hospital 219 11.6 11.9 

Jersey City Medical Center** 1,857 24.7 23.6 

JFK Medical Center 2,146 47.6 36.9 

Morristown Medical Center†** 4,120 63.6 64.0 

Newark Beth Israel Medical Center** 2,398 15.8 13.1 

Newton Medical Center† 513 62.6 65.1 

Overlook Medical Center† 2,415 61.8 58.9 

Palisades Medical Center 1,309 31.8 22.5 

Saint Barnabas Medical Center** 4,980 48.9 43.9 

Saint Clare’s Hospital 1,195 30.6 30.3 

St. Joseph’s Hospital and Medical Center** 2,710 25.0 27.0 

St. Mary’s General Hospital 782 15.3 11.9 

The Valley Hospital 2,877 57.3 54.5 

Trinitas Regional Medical Center 1,842 14.6 8.6 

University Hospital†** 1,179 21.8 29.3 

 ALL 27,361 33.2 34.0 

 

 

 

 

 

Capital Health Hopewell†** 2,960 59.4 55.7 

CentraState Medical Center† 1,284 67.1 61.7 

Community Medical Center 2,107 39.2 39.8 

Hunterdon Medical Center 886 56.5 51.8 

Jersey Shore University Medical Center†** 1,742 52.7 51.0 
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Central Jersey Family Health Consortium Monmouth Medical Center** 4,874 44.8 35.9 

Ocean Medical Center 845 35.0 48.6 

Penn Medicine Princeton Medical Center 2,110 54.0 55.2 

Raritan Bay Medical Center 1,138 26.1 36.0 

Riverview Medical Center 1,267 53.9 56.7 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital** 2,085 23.7 20.1 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Somerset 744 53.3 53.8 

Saint Peters University Hospital** 4,951 42.6 37.8 

Southern Ocean Medical Center† 368 41.1 43.2 

 ALL 15,554 20.6 21.8 

Southern New Jersey Perinatal Cooperative 

AtlantiCare Regional Medical Center - Mainland 

Campus† 

1,557 35.0 47.0 

Cape Regional Medical Center 370 41.6 40.5 

Cooper Hospital University Medical Center** 1,577 34.9 43.6 

Inspira Medical Center Elmer† 304 81.5 84.2 

Inspira Medical Center Vineland 1,561 37.4 30.4 

Inspira Medical Center Woodbury 879 34.4 32.9 

Kennedy University Hospital - Washington Township 809 62.8 49.9 

Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital† 860 48.6 51.9 

Shore Medical Center 1,040 46.6 48.8 

Virtua - West Jersey Hospital Voorhees** 4,771 59.5 59.0 

Virtua Memorial Hospital of Burlington County 1,826 55.3 47.8 
Data Source:  New Jersey Birth Certificate Database, Office of Vital Statistics and Registry, New Jersey Department of Health 

How rates were calculated: 

Numerator: Number of exclusively breastfed infants at the time of discharge who were not admitted into the Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU) and who were discharged home 

with their parents 

Denominator: Total number of live births to NJ residents (excluding births outside of a hospital) 

Calculation only includes data where available.  

 

†Designated Baby-Friendly Hospital 

*Maternal Infant and Child Health (MICH) Healthy People 2020 Objective 21.4 – Exclusively breastfed through 3 months; current rate represents babies born in 2014, 

National Immunization Survey 2015-2016 

**Regional Perinatal Center 
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